
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      Case No. 25562 

APPLICATION OF COTERRA ENERGY CO.  

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      Case No. 25564  

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Sharon T. Shaheen (Spencer Fane LLP) hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Pride 

Energy Company (“Pride”) in the above referenced cases.  James Bruce will continue to represent 

Pride in these cases. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPENCER FANE LLP 

By:  /s/Sharon T. Shaheen   

Sharon T. Shaheen  

Post Office Box 2307 

Santa Fe, NM  87504-2307 

(505) 986-2678 

sshaheen@spencerfane.com 

ec:  dortiz@spencerfane.com 

 

and 

 

James Bruce 

Post Office Box 1056 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

jamesbruc@aol.com  

Attorneys for PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 

  

mailto:sshaheen@spencerfane.com
mailto:dortiz@spencerfane.com
mailto:jamesbruc@aol.com


 

2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 

record, by electronic mail on January 5, 2026: 

Adam G. Rankin 

Paula M. Vance 

Holland & Hart, LLP 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

pmvance@hollandhart.com 

 

Attorneys for MRC Permian Company 

 

Darin C. Savage 

Andrew D. Schill 

William E. Zimsky 

Abadie & Schill, PC 

214 McKenzie Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

darin@abadieschill.com 

andrew@abadieschill.com 

bill@abadieschill.com 

 

Attorneys for Coterra Energy Operating 

Co. 

 

Elizabeth Ryan 

Keri L. Hatley 

ConocoPhillips 

1048 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 

keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 

 

Attorneys for Mongoose Minerals, Marathon 

Oil Permian, COG Operating and Concho Oil 

and Gas 

 

  

 /s/ Sharon S. Shaheen   

 Sharon T. Shaheen 


